1
High Temperature +150°C Automotive Series Varistors
+150°C Glass Encapsulated High Temperature TransGuard®
042419
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
GENERAL
CHARACTERISTICS
FEATURES AND

• Down Hole Drilling
• Any high temperature application
HOW TO ORDER
DIMENSIONS
VG
Varistor Glass
Encapsulated
AH
Automotive High
Temp 150°C
R
Packaging
D  = 7" reel
R  = 7" reel
T  = 13" reel
P
Termination
P = Ni/Sn plated
1206
Case
Size
1206
1210
1812
2220
3220
Energy
Rating
H = 1.2J
J  = 1.5-1.6J
K = 0.6J
M = 1.0J
P = 2.5-3.7J
R = 1.7J
S = 1.9-2.0J
Y = 6.5-12J
Z = 13J
K
Clamping
Voltage
390 = 40V
400 = 42V
490 = 49V
560 = 60V
570 = 57V
650 = 57V
390
Working
Voltage
16 = 16Vdc
22 = 22Vdc
26 = 26Vdc
31 = 31Vdc
16
Size (EIA) Length (L) Width (W) Max Thickness (T) Land Length (t)
1206 3.20±0.20
(0.126±0.008)
1.60±0.20
(0.063±0.008)
1.70 max.
(0.067 max.)
 0.94 max.
(0.037 max.)
1210 3.20±0.20
(0.126±0.008)
2.49±0.20
(0.098±0.008)
1.70 max.
(0.067 max.)
0.14 max.
(0.045 max.)
1812 4.50±0.30
(0.177±0.012)